

**Township of Nutley
County of Essex**

NOTICE OF CONTRACTS AND CHANGE ORDERS AWARDED

The Township of Nutley has awarded the following contracts and change orders at their meeting held on March 17, 2026. The contracts/change orders and resolutions authorizing them are on file and available for public inspection in the office of the Municipal Clerk, 1 Kennedy Drive, Nutley, New Jersey 07110.

Resolution Number: 61-26

Contract Award Type: Non-fair-and-open pursuant to N.J.S.A 19:44A-20.5

Awarded to: ROK INDUSTRIES, d/b/a NJ TAX LIEN INVESTORS.COM, 306 Harlingen Road, Belle Mead, New Jersey 08502

Duration: Until completion of tax sale

Nature and Type of Contract: Electronic tax sale contractor

Amount of Contract: Not to exceed \$4,500.00

Resolution Number: 64-26

Contract Award Type: Non-fair-and-open pursuant to N.J.S.A 19:44A-20.4 or 20.5

Awarded to: New Benefits Ltd., PO Box 803475, Dallas, Texas 75380

Duration: January 1, 2026 through December 31, 2026

Nature and Type of Contract: Vision care network plan services

Amount of Contract: \$1,031.04, half to be paid by the Township and half to be paid by the employee

Resolution Number: 65-26

Contract Award Type: Non-fair-and-open pursuant to N.J.S.A 19:44A-20.4

Awarded to: Dr. Matthew Letizia

Duration: January 1, 2026 through December 31, 2026

Nature and Type of Contract: Medical Director services

Amount of Contract: \$6,000.00

Resolution Number: 71-26

Contract Award Type: Non-fair-and-open pursuant to N.J.S.A 19:44A-20.4

Awarded to: Preferred Outdoor Experience, L.L.C., P.O. Box 282, Great Meadows, New Jersey 07838

Duration: April 1, 2026 through March 31, 2027

Nature and Type of Contract: To maintain a goose-free environment in the Township parks

Amount of Contract: \$2,030.00 per month for a total of \$24,360.00

Resolution Number: 72-26

Change Order No. 1

Original Contract Resolution Number: 225-24

Awarded to: The Banker Group, LLC, 133 Orton Road, West Caldwell, New Jersey 07006

Nature of Change Order: Services relating to the financial impacts of various redevelopment projects

Total Increase: \$7,250.00

**Eleni Pettas, RMC, CMC
Municipal Clerk**

cc: Contract File

**Post: Township Website
Bulletin Board**